FORM PTC-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	Rev. 6-93) NECOI US - 1 U		0-1999	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	_			LOMC7001SOMP		
Tab settings	nor of Potents	(Bdin:)(Ell ba:A. min. on		▼ ▼ J original documents or copy thereof.		
To the Honorable Commission	ner or Patents	1010	33366			
 Name of conveying party(ies) 	:		Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies)		
Gary D. MacDougall				ied Plastics International		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ※ No			Ltd. Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:			c/o Harne	ey Westwood & Regels T Champers		
Assignment		Street Address:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		PO Box 71 Road Town,				
• -			City: Tortola British Virgin Island State: ZIP:			
☐ Other			o	<u> </u>		
Execution Date:			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 💆 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s 08/105,720)			B. Patent No.	.(s) 5,601,048		
 Additional numbers attached? □ Yesズズ No						
Name and address of party to concerning document should	of party to whom correspondence nt should be mailed:		6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Michael R.	Philips		7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
OLIVE & OLI			}	,		
	\		XIX Enclosed			
/05/1999_JSHABAZZ_00000082_08105720			☐ Authorized	d to be charged to deposit account		
	OO OP					
Street Address: 500 Men	norial Str	eet	8. Deposit accou	unt number:		
PO Box 2049						
City: Durham St	ate: <u>NC</u> 2	ZIP: 27702	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
Michael R. Phili	ps	Met	al fly	4-27-99		
Name of Person Signing	Total number	r of pages including	Signature Signature g cover sheet, attachments	s, and document: 2		

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Gary D. MacDougall

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee;

Allied Plastics International Limited, a British Virgin Islands Corporation whose registered office is in c/o Harney Westwood & Regels, Craig Muir Chambers, P.O. Box 71, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Island

			atives, the entire right, title and interest for the United o, and any and all improvements which are disclosed				
	(a)	Patent Number	dated				
×	(b)	Application for Letters Patent Serial No.		August 12, 1993			
×	(c) herew	Application for Letters Patent which has it it and entitled METHOD OF ROTARY AN INTEGRAL SUPPO	MOULDING A SHELL				
	other all oth patent	n and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and her foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued is which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said overments.					
	applic all fac every	The Assignee may apply for and requested by the Assignee or its successor ations; proper oaths, assignments; powers ets known to it relating to the improvement thing possible which the Assignee or its successing and maintaining proper patent protections.	s, the undersigned will of attorney, or other pa- ents and the history the accessors shall consider	execute all other patent apers and communicate treof; and generally do desirable for aiding in			

Assigner warrants that he has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned.

Dated: 31 May 1995	ByBy
	By
	Ву
	clares that I was personally present and did see the above- nment of his own free will for the purposes set forth herein.
	Name Donald Miles Mcintosh, Address Jotany Riblie
	NEW ZEALAND

708 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017-4141

RECORDED: 04/29/1999

LEGMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

the Assignee or its successors.